## **D.J.L. MATERIAL & SUPPLY, INC.**

## P.O. Box 5293 Akron, OH 44334-0293 1-330-922-3630 • 1-330-922-8070 (FAX)

## **PROPOSAL TO:**

Frank D. Williams Transportation Operations Coordinator City of Columbus Department of Public Service 1881 E. 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43219

## *Remarks:* Crafco Melter:

\*Crafco SuperShot 125DC Melter w/heated hose and wand with an air compressor attached \* Training Included \*Ohio Term Contract \*Contract Index Number STS515 State Term Contract # 7751500307

| Quote: Crafco Melters:   |                                      |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| *Crafco SuperShot 125DC Melter w/heated hose with an air compressor attached   | \$ 56,000.00                         |
| Discount (22 <mark>%):</mark>  | <u>\$ 1</u> 2,320.00                 |
| Total:   | \$ 43,680.00                         |
| Options:<br>45599 - Engine Cover/Tier 2 – Insulated:<br>26058 - 10# Fire Ext. w/cover:<br>26059 – Mounting Bracket for Fire Ext.:  | \$ 1,750.00<br>\$ 240.00<br>\$ 95.00 |
| Contract Index Number STS515<br>Dealer OAKS Contact ID: 800173-1<br>State Term Contract # 7751500307<br>Ohio Term Contract: 614-728-8590 Terri L. Villavicencio<br>http://www.ohio.gov/procure<br>Purchase orders required prior to shipment<br>Expires: December 15, 2016<br>SuperShot 125DC: 130 gallon, diesel operated, melter applicator for hot pour crack filler<br>with heated hose, on demand delivery system and 50 CFM air compressor |                                      |
| Dollar   | s ( <b>\$</b> )                      |
| (Payment terms: Net 30)  |                                      |
| Delivery Address:  |                                      |
|  |                                      |
| All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and wil above the estimate. Customer to carry fire, theft, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are full Compensation Insurance.  | l become an extra charge over and    |
| Authorized DJL Signature: Craig A. Musser DATE: Augu   | <u>ıst 24. 2016</u>                  |
| Note: Prices are subject to change at any time.  |                                      |

*Acceptance of Proposal* – The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

(Printed Name, Title)

(Signature)

(Telephone and Fax Number)

(Date of Acceptance)